

S.T. NO.01 (06) OF 2025
SESSIONS CASE NO.14 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000180-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.04 dated 17.07.2025

To-day is fixed for production of the accused person and further examination of P.W.1, Biren Roy Chowdhury.

The accused person namely **Md. Sarfaraz @ Gajni** is produced from the J.C. in physical mode.

Ld. Counsel appointed from the LADCS, Kolkata for accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. Ps.-in-charge are present by filing haziras.

No witness has turned up today.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the Prosecution stating that **P.W.1, Biren Roy Chowdhury** is unable to attend Court today due to his illness and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard both sides.

Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed with a direction upon the Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure attendance of the witness on the next date fixed positively.

Fixing **31.07.2025** for production of the accused person and further examination of P.W.1, Biren Roy Chowdhury.

Issue summons at once.

Requisites at once.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 31.07.2025.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

