

**SC Case no. 14 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBCS01-000180-2025**  
**Present: Sri Sukumar Ray**  
**J.O. CODE NO.WB00590**  
**Chief Judge,**  
**City Sessions Court, Calcutta**

**Order no. 12 dated 12.12.2025**

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.
2. Sole accused person, namely, Md Sarfaraz @ Gajni, is produced from the J/C in physical mode.
3. Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State and Ld. Legal Aid Defence Counsel for the accused are present today.
4. Ld. Public Prosecutor has filed a petition annexing one report submits that the summons upon the CSW-10, namely, Dr. Siddhartha Adhikary, was not served as he is not attached with the Medical College and Hospital, Kolkata and prays for issuing summons upon CSW-06.
5. Heard. Perused the petition. Considered. The prayer is allowed.
6. Issue summons accordingly.
7. Put requisites at once.
8. Fix **02.01.2026** for production of the accused and evidence of CSW-06.
9. The accused be remanded to J/C till 02.01.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.